
MINUTE ITEM 12/16/65 

40. SCHEDULE OF 1966 MEETINGS OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION - GEN. DATA. 

UPON MOTION DULY MADE AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE OF 
MEETINGS OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION FOR THE 1965 CALENDAR YEAR ARE 
CONFIRMED: 

Thursday, January 27 ..... . . .. Los Angeles * 

Thursday, February 24 .... . . . .Sacramento 

Thursday, March 31.... . . .Sacramento 

Thursday, April 28.. .... . . ... .Sacramento 

Thursday, May 26 .... . .Sacramento 

Thursday, June 30..... .......Los Angeles 

Thursday, July 28.... . . . . .. .. . . . . .......... .Sacramento 

Thursday, August 25 ..... . . . . . .........LOS Angeles 

Thursday, September 29... . . . . . . . . . . . ..... .Sacramento 

Thursday, October 27. . . ... ... .....Los Angeles 

Thursday, November 17... . .Sacramento (Last Thursday,
November 24, is Thanks-
giving) 

Thursday, December 22. ... . . . . . .. .. . .........ucs Angeles 

Subsequently changed to Wednesday, Jarvisry 26. 

Subsequently changed to Tuesday, March 1. 

12, 074 




